

Project Name: Lions Den Road - Subgrade & Pavement Repairs
Project #: PW17073RDW
Bid Opening Date July 11th, 2017

				Engineer's Estimate		Jokerst Paving & Contracting		Spencer Contracting Co.		N. B. West Contracting Co.		Gershenson Construction Co.	
ITEM NUMBER	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
9181000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2013000	CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE	0.3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,803.40	\$ 541.02	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00
2022010	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 49,400.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
3040163	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE - 6"	SY	2731	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,579.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 12,835.70	\$ 5.20	\$ 14,201.20	\$ 7.90	\$ 21,574.90	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,117.00
2163500	PARTIAL REMOVAL & PLACEMENT OF CULVERT CONCRETE (REMOVE & REUSE)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 3,483.00	\$ 7,652.20	\$ 7,652.20	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00
2072000SP	DITCH GRADING & COMPACTION	STA	12.2	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 14,030.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 814.43	\$ 9,936.05	\$ 3.16	\$ 38.55	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 17,080.00
4011209	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-1)	TON	326	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,190.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 24,939.00	\$ 72.84	\$ 23,745.84	\$ 79.00	\$ 25,754.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,450.00
4013000	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	TON	1304	\$ 60.00	\$ 78,240.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 79,544.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 83,130.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 82,804.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 89,976.00
4071005	TACK COAT	GAL	1638	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 163.80	\$ 5.18	\$ 8,484.84	\$ 0.25	\$ 409.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,638.00
4051010SP	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	SY	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 43.13	\$ 4,313.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
6208065	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE 2	EA	50	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 115.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00
4019905	PAVEMENT REPAIR -SHOULDER	SY	21	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 121.46	\$ 2,550.66	\$ 262.00	\$ 5,502.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00
616812SP	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6161098A	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR RETAINED	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
6206000C	4 IN. WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	1230	\$ 0.40	\$ 492.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,414.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 615.00
6208065	4 IN. YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	LF	1230	\$ 0.40	\$ 492.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,414.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 615.00
8061019	SILT FENCE	LF	250	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 2.88	\$ 720.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,187.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
8061021	TYPE 1 DITCH CHECK	EA	4	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00
8052000A	SEEDING - WARM SEASON MIXTURES	ACRE	0.3	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00

BID ALTERNATE A - PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION													
2031000	CLASS A EXCAVATION 18"	CY	1366	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,320.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 19,124.00	\$ 14.92	\$ 20,380.72	\$ 12.65	\$ 17,279.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 34,150.00
303100	FURNISHING ROCK BASE - 18"	CY	1366	\$ 24.00	\$ 32,784.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 23,768.40	\$ 17.60	\$ 24,041.60	\$ 17.48	\$ 23,877.68	\$ 27.00	\$ 36,882.00
303100A	PLACING ROCK BASE - 18"	CY	1366	\$ 13.00	\$ 17,758.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 12,157.40	\$ 9.09	\$ 12,416.94	\$ 7.77	\$ 10,613.82	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,660.00

BID ALTERNATE B - MODIFIED SUBGRADE													
2051010	MODIFIED SUBGRADE STABILIZATION - 24"	SY	2731	\$ 26.00	\$ 71,006.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 64,997.80	\$ 44.00	\$ 120,164.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
NOTE: CONTRACTOR SHALL SPECIFY TYPE OF MODIFIED SUBGRADE STABILIZATION													

STABILIZATION TYPE

CEMENT

LIME

CODE L

OTHER

☐

☐

☐

☐

STABILIZATION TYPE

CEMENT

LIME

CODE L

OTHER

☐

☐

☐

☐

STABILIZATION TYPE

CEMENT

LIME

CODE L

OTHER

☐

☐

☒

☐

STABILIZATION TYPE

CEMENT

LIME

CODE L

OTHER

☒

☐

☐

☐

STABILIZATION TYPE

CEMENT

LIME

CODE L

OTHER

☐

☐

☐

☐

STABILIZATION TYPE

CEMENT

LIME

CODE L

OTHER

☐

☐

☐

☐

BID ALTERNATE A - PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION - PROJECT TOTAL

\$ 325,792.00

BID ALTERNATE B - MODIFIED SUBGRADE - PROJECT TOTAL

\$ 318,936.00

(BIDDERS MAY PROVIDE UNIT PRICES FOR ONE OR BOTH ALTERNATES)

\$ 251,540.30

\$ 286,892.85

\$ 297,295.07

NO BID

\$ 335,283.00

NO BID